To Office FILE Date April 19, 2017

From Brad Azeltine

Office Location and Environment

Subject Asbestos Inspection

The asbestos inspection requested by Facilities has been completed. The results are as follows:

DATE OF INSPECTION – April 13, 2017 CERTIFIED AHERA INSPECTOR(S) – Brad Azeltine COUNTY – Woodbury PARCEL – District 3 Office BLDG NO. – 973S91 ITEM – Basement Conference Room

SAMPLE #1 – Yellow-tan carpet mastic, quantity not determined **TEST RESULTS** – No asbestos present



Report for:

Brad Azeltine lowa DOT 800 Lincoln Way Ames, IA 50010

Regarding:

Project: District 3 Office; Conference Room

EML ID: 1712827

Approved by:

Dates of Analysis: Asbestos PLM: 04-19-2017

Approved Signatory Balu Krishnan

Service SOPs: Asbestos PLM (EPA Methods 600/R-93/116 & 600/M4-82-020, SOP EM-AS-S-1267)

All samples were received in acceptable condition unless noted in the Report Comments portion in the body of the report. The results relate only to the items tested. The results include an inherent uncertainty of measurement associated with estimating percentages by polarized light microscopy. Measurement uncertainty data for sample results with >1% asbestos concentration can be provided when requested.

EMLab P&K ("the Company") shall have no liability to the client or the client's customer with respect to decisions or recommendations made, actions taken or courses of conduct implemented by either the client or the client's customer as a result of or based upon the Test Results. In no event shall the Company be liable to the client with respect to the Test Results except for the Company's own willful misconduct or gross negligence nor shall the Company be liable for incidental or consequential damages or lost profits or revenues to the fullest extent such liability may be disclaimed by law, even if the Company has been advised of the possibility of such damages, lost profits or lost revenues. In no event shall the Company's liability with respect to the Test Results exceed the amount paid to the Company by the client therefor.

3000 Lincoln Drive East, Suite A, Marlton, NJ 08053 (866) 871-1984 Fax (856) 334-1040 www.emlab.com

Client: Iowa DOT

C/O: Brad Azeltine

Date of Sampling: 04-17-2017

Date of Receipt: 04-18-2017

Date of Receipt: 04-18-2017

Re: District 3 Office; Conference Room Date of Report: 04-19-2017

ASBESTOS PLM REPORT: EPA-600/M4-82-020 & EPA METHOD 600/R-93-116

Total Samples Submitted: 1
Total Samples Analyzed: 1
Total Samples with Layer Asbestos Content > 1%: 0

Location: 1, Carpet Waster	Lab ID-version1. 1981255-					
Sample Layers	Asbestos Content					
Yellow Mastic	ND					
Sample Composite Homogeneity:	Good					

The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of the laboratory. The report must not be used by the client to claim product certification, approval, or endorsement by NVLAP, NIST, or any agency of the federal government. EMLab P&K reserves the right to dispose of all samples after a period of thirty (30) days, according to all state and federal guidelines, unless otherwise specified.

Inhomogeneous samples are separated into homogeneous subsamples and analyzed individually. ND means no fibers were detected. When detected, the minimum detection and reporting limit is less than 1% unless point counting is performed. Floor tile samples may contain large amounts of interference material and it is recommended that the sample be analyzed by gravimetric point count analysis to lower the detection limit and to aid in asbestos identification.

‡ A "Version" indicated by -"x" after the Lab ID# with a value greater than 1 indicates a sample with amended data. The revision number is reflected by the value of "x".

CHAIN OF CUSTODY www.EMLabPK.com New Jersey: 3000 Lincoin Drive East, Suite A, M Phosnix, AZ: 1501 West Knudsen drive, Phoenis San Bruno, CA: 1450 Beyhill Drive, #100, San B	, AZ 85027 * (800) 651-4802		Rein Snow Ward Clear C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Non-C Spore Trap	Tapo Swab Bulk	REQUESTE' (Use check Culti BloCassette' , At Water, Bulk, Dust, co	001712827
Company: Icada DoT Contas: Brad Azelfin Phone: \$15-239-1938 PROJECT INFO	CONTACT INFORMA Address: 300 A Special instructors: Enact bract	, varizda	dies) .	9 + Apr. 1870 } 1 + Apr. 1870 } 5 + Apr. 1870 1 + Apr. 1870	cultura sura, E. cori (Presence/Abcence) Febration (specify Organism); - Searage Survein - Searage Surve		
Project ID: 015 frict 3 Project Descriptor: Conference / Project Project PO Number: PC 6415	Sempling Deta & Time: #-/3-/7 Sempled By: B Red From	TURN AROUND THE STD - Spanfard (DEFAULT) NID - Next Business Day SD - Same Business Day Rush WH - Weakend / Holiday TAX Total Volume / Area	Flushes recalved after 2 pm or on waskends, vill be considered receives the next sustness day. Please elect us in advance of weekend sawyels needs. Notes	Funci – Spore Trep Analysis		-tércia Suface Forgi (Genus ID & Asp. 1974) 24(4647) Suface Forgi (Genus ID + Asp. 1974) 34(4647) Suface Forgi (Genus ID + Asp. 1974) Oulbreise At-Forgi (Genus ID + Asp. 1974) Genus Genus (Culturale) Att & Suface	Lagianake culture Total Cultisme, E. cozi (Presence/Absence) Mentarane Patratism (spesity organism); Mentarane Patratism (spesity organism); Mentarane Patratism (spesity organism); Alexana Patratism (spesity organism); Asbestora Patratism P. P.U.M (EPA, medinad 6010,07433-115) P.C.R (specify tost);
Sample ID Description	(Below)	(Abovo) (us applicable)	(Timb of dBy, Temp, RH, sto.)				

BC - BicCassette W AtS - Anderson

CP - Contact Plate

BC - BicCassette TW ST - Spore Trap: Zofon,
AtS - Anderson Allergence, Burkers ...
SAS - Burkers Air Samplor P - Potable Weter

NP - Non-Potable Water

T - Taps D - Drust
SW - Swab SO - Sall

8-8-8 O - Other:

To Office Location and Environment Date August 31, 2015

Attention Brad Azeltine

From Steven McCauley

Office Construction and Materials

Subject Asbestos Inspection

The asbestos inspection requested by District 3 has been completed. The results are as follows:

DATE OF INSPECTION – August 25, 2015 CERTIFIED AHERA INSPECTOR(S) – Brad Azeltine COUNTY – Woodbury PARCEL – District 3 Office BLDG NO. – 973S91 ITEM – Main Level Administration and File Area

SAMPLE #1 — Carpet mastic in the administrative/file storage area, 626 sq. ft. **TEST RESULTS** — No asbestos present



Report for:

Brad Azeltine lowa DOT 800 Lincoln Way Ames, IA 50010

Regarding:

Project: Sioux City District Office; Flooring

EML ID: 1414504

Approved by:

Dates of Analysis: Asbestos PLM: 08-30-2015

Approved Signatory Alana Valenzuela

Alana Valenzuela

Service SOPs: Asbestos PLM (EPA Methods 600/R-93/116 & 600/M4-82-020, SOP EM-AS-S-1267)

All samples were received in acceptable condition unless noted in the Report Comments portion in the body of the report. The results relate only to the items tested. The results include an inherent uncertainty of measurement associated with estimating percentages by polarized light microscopy. Measurement uncertainty data for sample results with >1% asbestos concentration can be provided when requested.

EMLab P&K ("the Company") shall have no liability to the client or the client's customer with respect to decisions or recommendations made, actions taken or courses of conduct implemented by either the client or the client's customer as a result of or based upon the Test Results. In no event shall the Company be liable to the client with respect to the Test Results except for the Company's own willful misconduct or gross negligence nor shall the Company be liable for incidental or consequential damages or lost profits or revenues to the fullest extent such liability may be disclaimed by law, even if the Company has been advised of the possibility of such damages, lost profits or lost revenues. In no event shall the Company's liability with respect to the Test Results exceed the amount paid to the Company by the client therefor.

3000 Lincoln Drive East, Suite A, Marlton, NJ 08053 (866) 871-1984 Fax (856) 489-4085 www.emlab.com

Client: Iowa DOT C/O: Brad Azeltine

Re: Sioux City District Office; Flooring

Date of Sampling: 08-25-2015 Date of Receipt: 08-26-2015 Date of Report: 08-31-2015

ASBESTOS PLM REPORT: EPA-600/M4-82-020 & EPA METHOD 600/R-93-116

Total Samples Submitted: 1

Total Samples Analyzed: 1

Total Samples with Layer Asbestos Content > 1%: 0

Location: #1, Carpet Mastic

Lab ID-Version ‡: 6513795-1

,	
Sample Layers	Asbestos Content
Yellow Mastic /Multicolored Fibrous Material	ND
Composite Non-Asbestos Content:	
	< 1% Synthetic Fibers
Sample Composite Homogeneity:	Moderate

The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of the laboratory. The report must not be used by the client to claim product certification, approval, or endorsement by NVLAP, NIST, or any agency of the federal government. EMLab P&K reserves the right to dispose of all samples after a period of thirty (30) days, according to all state and federal guidelines, unless otherwise specified.

Inhomogeneous samples are separated into homogeneous subsamples and analyzed individually. ND means no fibers were detected. When detected, the minimum detection and reporting limit is less than 1% unless point counting is performed. Floor tile samples may contain large amounts of interference material and it is recommended that the sample be analyzed by gravimetric point count analysis to lower the detection limit and to aid in asbestos identification.

‡ A "Version" indicated by -"x" after the Lab ID# with a value greater than 1 indicates a sample with amended data. The revision number is reflected by the value of "x".

EM	
CHAIN OF CUSTODY	www.EMLabPK.com

New Joreans 3000 Uncon Drive East, Suite A. Maritan, NJ 08053 * (888) 874-4984 Phoents, AZ: 1501 Wost Khudsen drive, Phoenix, AZ 85027 * (809) 651-4802 San Bruno, CA: 1150 Boysal Drive, #100, San Bruno, CA 94086 * (866) 839-6653

-				001414504	
000000	(C & C)				Mator, GUIK, C
		Mon.C. Culturable	Tano	Sporo Sprat	i i
Clear		Ĺ)		
w Wind Clear					
Sho					
Fog Rain					
3					
feather	None	Ligh.	Moderate	Несту	
3		la.	ΛƏ-		

- 4														E	1 C	1/2		וכ					
											- 15][][[וֹכ]	
_		٠						1- 9 s/			- 1-			Ē) [C][긔	
_	{00}	157 HS	SOI S U	Count	Todi			g – 8/8/]][□ [□][]	
_								ečena: (made)				4					֓֞֜֞֜֜֞֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֡֡֡֡֡֡֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֡֡֡֡֡֡][<u>ַ</u>]	
-	Mertivene Fitrafor (specify organism): MPR Bacharla (specify organism):										井	<u>니</u>	늗	炸		<u> </u> -	<u> </u>	4	븻	<u> </u>	븪		
1				(9				£.00.∃				∦	片	-		挊		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	- -	기년 기년	-	
						_			រូវា១ ខា្គ			5					11	ili	 	=		-1	ᆷ
L		(epa	peg	exemu	3 \$ 1	A olds	ut'iO)	alnuco	& rús!	දු ගැනු) [3	Ö		恒	İ		וכ					ō
L) ignu i				֓֜֞֜֞֜֞֜֞֜֞֜֞֜֜֞֜֞֜֞֜֞֜֞֜֞֜֞֜֞֜֞֜֡֡֡֡֓֜֞֜֡֡֡֡֡֓֡֡֡][][]	
								jun'i so) [][][1][
\vdash								so Furz imui ec				٦II	4			F][][][맺	
T								s) anot				111	#		片		+	<u> </u>	-11 <u>-</u>	-) [-) [71 <u>L</u>	_]]! _]],	╡
-								ci olgo					=	ᆷ			亡	#	╬	╬	╬	- <u> </u>	╡
L					890			ยลโร			_][[Ē		וֹכ	jic) [5
							sis/Jan	4 qerī	arods -	- íg∩u∓][J				L)[1	וֹכ	Ī
	Γ	T	T		7	1	8	. 2	eń.		-	T						Τ	T	T	T	T	
		1,			10		Rushes received after 2 pm or on wookends, will be	conscient receivering the sext business day. Picase plort us to advance of	Weekend analysis needs	Notes	<u> </u>	-	Ì					Ì					
		1			12		bevil spries	day.	SE SE	2 8	5	İ											ĺ
		Ì			SE		S reck	olisazeleu zozalyea ur xt business dzy. Plea olog us to adyance od	72 72	Notice Torus	174	l											
		يّ ا		7			uahe oror		eke Peke	5			1							1			-
-		TA 50010	1	V	취임		~ E.	8 8	¥	15	-												
].	1		ઇ 3	TURN AROUND TIME CODES (TAT)			. 듆		g.,	1								Ţ		1	1	-
		4 2005		,o	18	L.	` *	9. N	>	2 5			1		ļ								
		1		4	Į	PEF	SS D	O SSS	皇	J Volume / P													
		1 3		8	Z	Pig	el es	95.3ln	ld C	Total Volume / Area	4												
		3		રો	岩	Sell	ext B	OLT	Yeek	<u> </u>	igspace	-	1		_				L	L			
	2	month War			1	STD - Standard (DEFAULT)	ND - Next Business Day	SD - Samo & siness Day Rush	WH - Weekand / Hollday	TAT	B												ŀ
	은	5		1	_	, on	Z	m	3	Fg	15		ĺ		ı							ľ	
	CONTACT INFORMATION	🥳	8	Brein		i		h	บ	g -	-	Г	$^{+}$	+		1			\vdash	†-	\vdash	\vdash	1
	臣	Address: 800 A	Spacial Instructions:	ני נייי		9	l	1	1/2	Sample Type (Balaw)	84												ľ
	1	38	크	1		4		25	70	Samp	8			ſ		1							١
	¥	å.	Spa	ขั√		0	•	8-25-15	14	Ε.	-	-	+	-	\dashv	_			-	╀-		-	┨
	동		1		1_	Svery Cat, Mater OFFICE		Ъ -	Sumpled By: Ase 15,10				Į										ı
	Ÿ				PROJECT INFORMATION	17		Sampling Date & Timb:	led By		1,7					Ì							
			1		A	18		Samp Safe &	Samp		Beethe		1	1									1
			5	100	8	0	ĺ				N												
		1	1	50	불	1.1	V			Description	ľ										ļ		
i		001	ย	1	b	1,3	Florence	[]	10	8	Locat			1			1						ı
			1	3.9	[2		1		1		9			-									
		3	~	ü	R	ť	1/3		PC GYIS		3	•			1		-						l
		10	'n	S		,	1		Ų		U					Ī	- 1			,		Ì	ı
		И	Bred Azelfine	515-239-1938		7			~									i					
	}			'			ë		ş	٥			-						Ī				
1		Company:	Confact	寶		Project ID:	Project Description:	Project Zip Codo;	PO Number:	Samplo ID	*												
		9	8	Phona:		Ę.	Project Descrip	P ₂ 0/2	8	3	1												

!		DATE & TIME	-X-0/0/16	010010	150	
	Wind Gardina	RECEIVED BY				
	DATE & That	P 1-2 5-15		}		Manage Education of the control of t
_	RELINGUISHED BY				±7	By submitting this Chain of Credity was entried to be bound for the forms and Amerillians and Saller as Ed. 14
		T-Tape D-Dust	SW-Swab SO-Soll			Carefudy was some
		T-Tape	daws - WS	B-Bulk	0-Other,	had this Chain o
	SAMPLE TYPE CODES	ST Sporn Trap: Zefon,	. Alferganco, Burkard	P - Potable Water	NP - Non-Potable Water	By subril
		2	A15 - Anderson	SAS - Surfece Air Samplor P - Potable Water	CP - Contact Plata	

dy, you agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set forth at <u>hitp://www.emiab.com/eimain/serviceterms.html</u>

Copyright @ 2002-2013 EXCLAS P&X

Doc. #1102 Ray 28 Pauls add 25133 Page 1 of 1, QA

To Office Environmental Services

Date August 25, 2010

Attention Br

Brad Azeltine

Ref No. 435.1731

From

Steven McCauley

Office

Materials

Subject

Asbestos Inspection

The asbestos inspection requested by District 3 has been completed. The results are as follows:

DATE OF INSPECTION – August 10, 2010

COUNTY - Woodbury

BLDG NO. - 973S91

PARCEL – District 3 Office

OWNER - DOT

ITEM – Main Building

SAMPLE #1 – Roofing and adhesive on the entire office roof, 8265 sq. ft. **TEST RESULTS** – No asbestos present

SAMPLE #2 — Caulking on the seams of the roofing, 85 sq. ft. **TEST RESULTS** — No asbestos present

AMES ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. P.O. BOX 661, 410 MAIN STREET, SLATER, IA 50244, 800-383-3400 BULK SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS

Client: Iowa Department of Transportation

Brad Azeltine

800 Lincoln Way

Ames, IA 50010

Date of Report: 7/11/02

Client No: 466

Project Desc.: Submitted by client, District 3 Office

SAMPLE	SAMPLE	MATERI	IALS PRESENT	TOTAL ASBESTOS	ANALYSIS	Job #: 02-741
NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	%	ТҮРЕ	PERCENTAGE	DATE	ANALYST
466B56780	Sample #1	15% Cell 85% Non	ulose fibrous Binders	0%	7/11/02	David D. Lester

2nd floor Drywall, tope -Soint compound North wall

Analysis by Polarized Light Microscopy using EPA Interim Method for Bulk Sample Analysis. Test results pertain only to the material content of the sample(s) analyzed. PLM has been known to miss Asbestos in a small percentage of samples which contain asbestos. Therefore, negative PLM results cannot be guaranteed. If a floor tile is found to contain no asbestos, the EPA recommends additional testing to prove the lack of asbestos in this material. Percentages of fibrous materials reported are representative of the sample analyzed and not necessarily the percentages in the material as a whole. Member of the American Industrial Hygiene Association (AIHA) Bulk Quality Assurance Program, Laboratory ID: 9821

Thursday, July 11, 2002 Page 1 of 1

TO OFFICE: Environmental Services DATE: December 4, 2000

ATTENTION: Brad Azeltine REF. NO.: 435.1731

FROM: Steve McCauley

OFFICE: Materials

SUBJECT: Asbestos Inspection

The asbestos inspection requested by Brad Azeltine has been completed. The results are as follows:

PARCEL - District 3 Office Building in Sioux City OWNER - Iowa DOT ITEM - office building

SAMPLE #1 - Gray 9" x 9" floor tile in the store room and hall TEST RESULTS - 5% Chrysotile Asbestos

SAMPLE #2 - Plaster and skim coat from the ceiling in the bathroom

TEST RESULTS - No Asbestos Present

SAMPLE # 3 - 12" x 12" ceiling tile in various locations TEST RESULTS - No Asbestos Present

SAMPLE #4 - Skim coat from the walls in the bathroom TEST RESULTS - No Asbestos Present

SAMPLE #5 - Plaster behind the skim coat on the wall in the bathroom

TEST RESULTS - No Asbestos Present

SAMPLE #6 - Plaster from the ceiling in the basement furnace room

TEST RESULTS - No Asbestos Present

SAMPLE #7 - Joint compound on the elbows of the water pipes in the furnace room in the basement TEST RESULTS - 5% Chrysotile Asbestos

If you require additional information regarding this inspection, please contact Steve McCauley at 515-239-1387.

SM:smc

cc: J. Adam

J. Sommers

To Office Location and Environment Date November 24, 2015

Attention Brad Azeltine

From Steven McCauley

Office Materials

Subject Asbestos Inspection

The asbestos inspection requested by District 3 has been completed. The results are as follows:

DATE OF INSPECTION – November 19, 2015 CERTIFIED AHERA INSPECTOR(S) – Brad Azeltine COUNTY – Woodbury PARCEL – Sioux City District 3 Office BLDG NO. – 973S91 ITEM – Basement Restroom

SAMPLE #1 – Off-white linoleum in the basement restroom, 20 sq. ft. **TEST RESULTS** – No asbestos present



Report for:

Brad Azeltine lowa DOT 800 Lincoln Way Ames, IA 50010

Regarding:

Project: District 3 Office; Basement Restroom

EML ID: 1458151

Approved by:

Dates of Analysis: Asbestos PLM: 11-21-2015

Approved Signatory Alana Valenzuela

Alana Valenzuela

Service SOPs: Asbestos PLM (EPA Methods 600/R-93/116 & 600/M4-82-020, SOP EM-AS-S-1267)

All samples were received in acceptable condition unless noted in the Report Comments portion in the body of the report. The results relate only to the items tested. The results include an inherent uncertainty of measurement associated with estimating percentages by polarized light microscopy. Measurement uncertainty data for sample results with >1% asbestos concentration can be provided when requested.

EMLab P&K ("the Company") shall have no liability to the client or the client's customer with respect to decisions or recommendations made, actions taken or courses of conduct implemented by either the client or the client's customer as a result of or based upon the Test Results. In no event shall the Company be liable to the client with respect to the Test Results except for the Company's own willful misconduct or gross negligence nor shall the Company be liable for incidental or consequential damages or lost profits or revenues to the fullest extent such liability may be disclaimed by law, even if the Company has been advised of the possibility of such damages, lost profits or lost revenues. In no event shall the Company's liability with respect to the Test Results exceed the amount paid to the Company by the client therefor.

3000 Lincoln Drive East, Suite A, Marlton, NJ 08053 (866) 871-1984 Fax (856) 489-4085 www.emlab.com

Client: Iowa DOT
C/O: Brad Azeltine
Re: District 3 Office; Basement Restroom
Date of Sampling: 11-19-2015
Date of Receipt: 11-20-2015
Date of Report: 11-23-2015

ASBESTOS PLM REPORT: EPA-600/M4-82-020 & EPA METHOD 600/R-93-116

Total Samples Submitted: 1

Total Samples Analyzed: 1

Total Samples with Layer Asbestos Content > 1%: 0

Location: 1, Linoleum

Lab ID-Version‡: 6731282-1

Sample Layers	Asbestos Content
Off-White Linoleum	ND
Composite Non-Asbestos Content:	< 1% Cellulose
Sample Composite Homogeneity:	Moderate

The test report shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of the laboratory. The report must not be used by the client to claim product certification, approval, or endorsement by NVLAP, NIST, or any agency of the federal government. EMLab P&K reserves the right to dispose of all samples after a period of thirty (30) days, according to all state and federal guidelines, unless otherwise specified.

Inhomogeneous samples are separated into homogeneous subsamples and analyzed individually. ND means no fibers were detected. When detected, the minimum detection and reporting limit is less than 1% unless point counting is performed. Floor tile samples may contain large amounts of interference material and it is recommended that the sample be analyzed by gravimetric point count analysis to lower the detection limit and to aid in asbestos identification.

limit and to aid in asbestos identification.

‡ A "Version" indicated by -"x" after the Lab ID# with a value greater than 1 indicates a sample with amended data. The revision number is reflected by the value of "x".

CHAIN OF CUSTODY www.EMLabPX.com

EMLAB POR

New Jarsey: 3000 Lincoln Drive East, Suite A, Martton, NJ 09053 * (888) 877-1984 Phoenit, AZ: 1501 Wast Knudson driva, Phoenix, AZ 85027 * (800) 651-4812 San Bruno, CA: 1150 Bayhill Drive, #100, San Bruno, CA 94056 * (866) 888-6553

				001458151	
Č	j ta	Authorities Co.	- allwiddig	Sweb	Rully Water,
		100	2	Sporo	阜
Cloar		Ĺ	J		
Wind	0		E		
Snow	- ^ 				
쫎			E		
쭚				0	
foathor	Nan	Lkght	Mederate	Неаму	
S		lə	Ya	7	
	-	_			

35

			_					न	səl (e	g (sbec	ыч	L) [֖֖֖֖֓֞֝֞֜֝֞֜֝֝֝֝֝֟֝֟֝][
		(983-	25.8	 2009	Э роц	эш у	/43) VC			ez;02		K	1/-	- 	=	<u>ー</u>	-	<u> </u> -			<u> </u>	-111. 717	<u> </u>	╣
		_								r sousor						=		Ī.	1/-	11		╬	╬	1
		#F:.	7-2-2							ETTE NB][L	֓֞֞֞֝֞֜֞֜֝֓֞֜֝֓֓֓֓֞֜֜֜֝֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֡֝֓֡֓	iic	1	1	1	취
										N Bed		C)[]			Ē][][][記	ן נ
			<u> </u>	1-						явю́п			١Į드][[IC	1 [[l	<u> </u>][<u>ז</u>
				[6	0036	dN/ac	nəsər4			slandią RoD (si]	긬][][]
	(8	nežoes	90	einu	381	A eld	לאול:על)			et2 nus			╠	# <u>-</u>		=		-	作]][_]] <i>[</i> _	 -	 -	<u> </u>	
	com									oldenic)						=	片	늗		1/-	挊	╬	╬	
										e pay			E) [ī		Ī	謯			j
										sabelv][]					<u> 1</u> [١ĺ፫]
			(.a	US 1	TANK BE			W-1-1-		ED9V		爿			ال	빑					1			
										ect PE		片	늗		#	+	브			╬	<u> </u>			
					_					11 810		片	늠			+	片	븜			11-		##	-
										3 – igni	!	ö			أأز	=		H		-	1	#	╫≓	
ſ	T	. [-	T		•			` 			1		T					<u> </u>			1
		3					Sign S	110 1828	seds,		8					l	-							
		200/0			1		Rustos roccivod after 2 pm or en weekends, wit be	considered received the next business day. Please	alort us in advance of reokand analysie needs.		(Time of Cay, Tomp, RH, ota.)										Ī			
					100	-	Sept 6	g psg	E CE	Notes	릙	ı					1					ŀ		
-		7			Ü		98	elder Can	En 111		8	ŀ			l	1	į					į		
	ַ ן	H		3	8		Rus IC EQ	다.	yrood too	ı	Ē						1							
		3		4			$\overline{\top}$	1		+-	+	\dashv	_				+	-						
		7	٠ -	3		F		- <u>2</u>		Total Volumo / Aroa	-		-	-	ŀ	1.	-	-	- :	-				
			8	, Š	I	FAIL	į	Ì) Out	20		ļ					ı	i					
	.	3	,	Y.	ARC	Ş	3	Legal	1 5	1 P	(an appicolas)									!				
Î		3		O.	TURN ARGUND TIME CODES (TAT	l actor	Bus	948	you	Tota	_	1									İ		1	
	\	\$		ଔ	2	STD - Standard (DEFALLED	ND - Next Business Cay	SD - Same Business Day Rush	WH - Weekand / Holiday	-	+	+	-		-	ł	+	-			-		- 1	
1	3	j		8	ļ	2	ė	ļ ģ	¥	TAT	000	2					L	Į	ĺ			ı		
	ž \	7.06.7		altina @ dot. roung. sor	-	164		- "		-{`	S .	2							ŀ]	ļ			F
	- ₹	· 1 22						١	Son March	1 8										T		\exists	Tį.	
	Addmiss: 0.00	Special instruction	1	今へ なっか かんなみ			15	15	1	Sample Type	0													
		品	1:30	3		١.	3	1 8	5	E S	3	¥		į			ŀ	ı			-			
18	A A	S	ย	÷		0.75 °	Restroom	Sampling // - 5-75	84	4—	-	-	-	\dashv		H	+	-	-	-	+	\dashv		
2	5	T			_	Û												1			-	- 1		
15	1				PROJECT INFORMATION	4	18,	P.E	Sampled By:									ŀ						
		1	K\$		AA			E I	E CHI		١.			ſ						-				S. S.
	1	k	Š	A	2	14	Sasement		- 67	. 1	10-1-01								-					SAMPLE TYPE CODES
	1	1		53	NF.	1	N			Description		V							Į				-	Į.
	100	1	j		CT	63	S		67/5	Daso									-					
	`	7	3		E	1	4		1		:				ı					ſ				S
l	8			Ц	ž.	Y	2		Q		N	d							1			ı		10000
	3			긺	_	Distint	1		l a			Ĭ		- [1					
	H	Br. 1 Ans 16.	1	415-237-1738		1			20					ļ								-i		
	14	<u> </u>		1	ł						-	1	+		+		-	+	+	+	-	+	\dashv	
	3my:	뉩				ä	ogo:	رة. 19	PO Number:	Sample iD	1								-	1				
	Company:	Contact	100			Project ID:	Project Describitor:	Project Z.o Cocie:	· 링	Sam	+		ŀ											
L		1	^		1	1.4		- 14	-			1		-	J			4			ſ	ſ	- 1	1 1

By submitting this Chain of Chatody, you agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set forth at <u>allochayway emisb confernagh services error</u> 1175-15 Copyright @ 2db2-2b13 EMLeb P&K D-Dust SO-Sall T - Tape SM - Svab O-Other: B-Bulk ST – Sporo Trap: Zafan, Allargonca, Burkard ... P – Potable Water WP - Non-Potable Water SAS - Surface Air Sampler

Dat 91" IZ Rev 23 Roy cochéghts Page 1 et 1, CA

DATE & TIME

RECEIVED BY

DATE & TIME

RELIMOUISHED BY

BC - RoCasselle TH

A15 - Andorson

CP - Contact Plate

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION A ESTOS SURVEY BUILDING SUMMARY

BUILDING NO.: 973S91 BUILDING: District 3 office DATE 07/10/92 SURVEY DATE: 04/30/92 LOCATION: Sioux City on Ia 12 at south PAGE 1

AREA SURVEYED	DESCRIPTION	LOCATION	MATERIAL TYPE	SAMPLE NUMBER	PERCENT ASBESTOS
Basement Furnace Rm.	Waterline 1"	ceiling	Grey/white pipe ins.	2Z043019	0
Basement West Wall	Waterline 2"	ceiling	Grey/white pipe ins.	2Z043018	0
Center Pipe Chase	Black Felt Paper	vertical	Roofing material	2Z043017	0
Crawl Space	Pipe fittings			A50	50
Throughout	Gray	floor, on or near	9" X 9" Floor Tile	2Z043020	15
Throughout	White	ceiling	12" x 12" ceiling tiles	2Z043021	0